

Nageshwari Devi & Anr. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 2006 of 2024

15.03.2024 Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents NO. 1 to 5- State.

Mr. George, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Caveat Application No. 618 of 2023

Discharge. Petition stands disposed of.

CWP No. 2006 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. George, Advocate, appear and accept service of notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 5 and respondent No. 6, respectively. They pray for and are granted two weeks time to file reply.

Separate notice be issued to the respondents No. 7 and 8, returnable within two weeks, on taking steps within two days.

Copy of the petition, if not already supplied, be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents, enabling them to file reply to the petition on or before the next date of hearing.

CMP No. 2907 of 2024

Notice in aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status-quo qua nature and possession of the suit land and authority concerned is directed not to attest the mutation, which is subject matter of the present petition.

List on 18.04.2024.

March 15, 2024

(*Sunit*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**