

Nageshwari Devi Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 2006 of 2024

22.5.2024 Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents No. 1 to 5/State.

Mr. George, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Though, reply on behalf of respondent No. 6 is on record. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder.

List on 19th June, 2024. In the meanwhile, reply, if any, on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 be also filed, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

Till then, interim order to continue.

May 22, 2024
Shamsh Tabrez

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge

Recovery Tastic Foundation Vs. Chief Executive Officer

FAO No. 57 of 2023