

Nageshwari Devi & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWP No.2006 of 2024**

19.06.2024 Present : Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, vice Mr. George, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Happy Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is allowed, three weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply already on record.

Such of the respondents, who have not filed reply, may file their reply till next date.

List on 08.08.2024. Interim to continue.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> June, 2024  
(Pardeep)