

Nageshwari Devi & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2006 of 2024

08.08.2024 Present: Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate vice Mr. George, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

None for respondent No.8.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5 has not been filed. Be filed within a further period of four weeks. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

CMP No.2908 of 2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants/petitioners to file English translation of the document in issue within a period of four weeks.

August 08, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge