

Nageshwari Devi and another versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 2006 of 2024

14.11.2025

Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate vice Mr. George, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

None for respondent No.8.

Being non-service matter, matter be listed appropriately.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 14, 2025

(yogesh)