

Nageshwari Devi and another vs State of H.P. and others

**CWP No. 2006 of 2024**

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General  
for respondents No. 1 to 5-State.

Mr. George, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

None for respondent No. 8.

In light of the controversy involved in this petition, no  
reply is to be filed by respondents No. 1 to 5. Reply on behalf of  
respondent No. 6 stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for,  
within two weeks. List thereafter.

Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 19, 2025  
(narender)