

**CWP No.2006 of 2024**

06.04.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for  
the respondents No. 1 to 5-State.  
Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. George, Advocate for respondent  
No. 6.

Learned Dy. AG submits that some  
instructions in the present petition have been  
received in the office of learned Advocate General.

Rejoinder to the reply of respondent  
No. 6 is awaited despite opportunity dated  
26.02.2026. Let the same be awaited for two  
weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the  
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.04.2026**

*(Shalini)*