

Nageshwari Devi & Anr. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 2006/2024

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. George, Advocate for respondent No.6.

None for respondent No.8.

CMP No. 2907/2024

Heard. Order dated 15.03.2024 that has continued to remain in force, is made absolute. Application to stand disposed of.

CWP No. 2006/2024

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

06th May, 2026 (Rohit)